• In our process, we use our regular risk models to get a time invariant representation
of the portfolio and/or liabilities.

– Our SIENS process can be used incorporate complex derivatives
– Unlike normal risk model usage, we represent not only variation around the mean, but

uncertainty of the mean return.

• We use bootstrap resampling to compile a wide range of alternative simulations of
history drawn from a seed sample of historical data.

– The probability of any observation being included in a simulated path can be
conditioned by filtering (crisp) or by a probability vector (flexible).

– The path driven simulations provide a rich set of statistical metrics in both time series
and cross-section.

– For any feasible explicit scenario there exists a corresponding best probability vector.
Multiple scenarios may be easily combined

– Finding the best probability vector is a tractable optimization problem.

www.northinfo.com Slide 18

Scenario Analysis – Absolute Returns

• We shock six elements simultaneously over a 12 month period to construct an
adverse economic scenario applying to a multi asset class portfolio vs. treasury
benchmark.

• Market data as of 6/21/2016.
• 10 Year treasury yields go down 70 basis points, from 1.72 to 1.02 (-41%).
• DJII down 13%, from 17,830 to 15.512.
• Credit spreads increase by 182 basis points, from 1.82 to 3.64 (+100%).
• VIX Index moves from 18.48 to 31.08 (+70%)
• Oil prices do down 10%.
• USD Index goes up 2%.

www.northinfo.com Slide 19

Absolute Risk Scenario Output

-70.00

-60.00

-50.00

-40.00

-30.00

-20.00

-10.00

0.00

Pe
rio

d
1

Pe
rio

d
2

Pe
rio

d
3

Pe
rio

d
4

Pe
rio

d
5

Pe
rio

d
6

Pe
rio

d
7

Pe
rio

d
8

Pe
rio

d
9

Pe
rio

d
10

Pe
rio

d
11

Pe
rio

d
12

Re
tu

rn
 (%

)

Cumulative Mean Return

Mean Cum
Return
+1 SD

0
100
200
300
400
500

<-
10

0
-1

00
:-9

2.
5

-9
2.

5:
-8

5
-8

5:
-7

7.
5

-7
7.

5:
-7

0
-7

0:
-6

2.
5

-6
2.

5:
-5

5
-5

5:
-4